
September 15-21, 2024
Monday, September 16
JH FB @ Ponca, 4 pm; dismissal 2:15 pm
JV FB @ Pierce, 5 pm
Golf @ Battle Creek Invite, 9 am
JH VB @ LCC (Coleridge), 3:30 pm; dismissal 1:45 pm
XCountry @ Wayne, 3 pm; dismissal 1:15 pm
9th/JV VB @ LCC. 5:30 pm

Tuesday, September 17
VB Triangular vs. Elgin & NC, 5:30 pm; TT: B. Wurdinger; Concession: NEEDED
Penance Services during Theology classes

Wednesday, September 18
No School - Teacher Retreat

Thursday, September 19
Golf @ Pierce, 4 pm dismissal 2:15 pm
Mass 8 am
FFA Chapter Meeting

Friday, September 20
ACT Registration deadline
Spirit Day
FB @ Tekamah, 6 pm

Saturday, September 21
VB @ Stanton Trn. 9 am
9th VB @ Norfolk, 9 am
Alumni Weekend

COMING EVENTS
Monday, September 23: JV FB @ O’Neill, 5:30 pm; Golf invite, home, 9 am; XCo @ Bon Homme, 2pm
Tuesday, September 24: JH FB @Wayne, 4 pm; VB @ Pierce 5 pm; JH VB @Pierce 3pm; Spirit Day; Senior
Career Fair 8:15; Juniors @ 9:45
Wednesday, September 25: Mass 2:40; FFA District Dairy Judging
Thursday, September 26: JH FB vs. Battle Creek, 4 pm; VB Triangular @ Wayne 5 pm; Golf @ Wayne, 9
am; JH VB @ Randolph 2 pm; All State Audition; XCountry @ Crofton, 4:30pm




